

Program of Work (2023-2024)

Objective	Responsible Party	Officer in Charge	Deadline
Increase District Involvement- Plan events for the entire district (including St. Jude Events).	All district officers are expected to promote this goal	Angeline Narag	Event planned before Spring Convention (March 5, 2024)
District Service Project- Create a service project to promote involvement and community service within the district.	All district officers are expected to promote this goal	Angeline Narag	Event planned before Spring Convention (March 5, 2024)
Presidents' Meeting- Invite all LEDSC member school presidents to discuss community service projects.	President and Vice President	Angeline Narag and Grace Roper	December Monthly Meeting (December 7, 2023)
Increase Membership- create a stronger push for schools within the district to join LEDSC and become member schools by utilizing social media.	District Liaison	Noelle Banz	Spring 2024
Credentials Committee- Enstate the IASC four-tier recommendation system, also asking for committee	Vice President	Grace Roper	Winter 2023 (December 7, 2023)

members from schools absent from the district board.			
IASC State Convention- Increase awareness of the Honor Delegate Program to increase the attendance at the state level.	All district officers are expected to promote this goal	Angeline Narag	Prior to State Convention (May 2024)
Award Entries- Ensure that all award nominations (Most Creative T-Shirt, Hall of Ideas, Pillar Awards, Advisor of the Year, Number One Council) have been sent to all councils within the district and award certificates and recognition at Spring Convention.	All district officers are expected to promote this goal	Cole Buchanan and Angeline Narag	Spring Convention (March 5, 2024)
Website Exposure- Ensure all meeting minutes, agendas, executive board reports, and calendar updates are uploaded to the district website.	District Liaison, Secretary, and President	Noelle Banz, McKenna Walters, and Angeline Narag	After each monthly meeting (Oct. 2023-Apr. 2024)
Fundraising	All executive board members	Cam Meyer	Prior to Spring Convention (Mar. 5, 2024)